segment. Accordingly, all significant operating decisions are based upon analysis of the consolidated entity as one
segment. The financial results from this segment are equivalent to the financial statements of the consolidated entity
as a whole.

30 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES

(a) New or revised Standards and Interpretations that are first effective in the current reporting period

As a result of the changes in the entity’s accounting policies, prior year financial statements had to be restated. As
explained below, AASB 9 was generally adopted without restating comparative information with the exception of
certain aspects of hedge accounting. The reclassifications and the adjustments arising from the new impairment rules
are therefore not reflected in the restated balance sheet as at 31 December 2017, but are recognised in the opening
balance sheet on 1 January 2018.

The following tables show the adjustments recognised for each individual line item. The adjustments are explained in
more detail by standard below.

Balance sheet (extract)

31 Dec 2017
As originally

presented
$

AASB 15
$

31 Dec 2017
Restated

$
AASB 9

$

1 January
2018

Restated
$

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 4,593  4,593  4,593

Trade and other receivables 2,598,144  2,598,144 (143,385) 2,454,759

Inventories 297,174  297,174  297,174

Property, Plant & Equipment 446,491  446,491  446,491

Intangibles 302,729  302,729  302,729

Total Assets 3,649,131  3,649,131  3,505,746

Liabilities

Financial liabilities 457,387  457,387  457,387

Trade and other payables 594,416  594,416  594,416

Provisions 220,152  220,152  220,152

Other current liabilities 548,709 1,179,159 1,727,868  1,727,868

Deferred tax liabilities 12,342  12,342  12,342

Total Liabilities 1,833,006  3,012,165  3,012,165

Net Assets 1,816,123  636,966  493,581

Equity

Issued capital 1,559,756  1,559,756  1,559,756

Share based payment reserve -  -  -

Foreign Currency Translation Reserve (73,069) 15,517 (57,552)  (57,552)

Retained profits/(losses) 329,436 (1,194,675) (865,238) (143,385) (1,008,623)

Total Equity 1,816,123  636,966  493,581

IMEXHS LTD FINANCIAL REPORT 2018

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

69

Comprehensive Income Statement (extract)

31 Dec 2017
As originally

presented
$

AASB 15
$

31 Dec 2017
Restated

$
AASB 9

$

1 January
2018

Restated
$

Sales Revenue 4,431,250 (885,401) 3,545,849  3,545,849

Cost of Sales (2,675,463)  (2,652,880)  (2,652,880)

Gross Profit 1,755,787  892,969  892,969

Administration and Distribution Expenses (1,533,064)  (1,555,647)  (1,555,647)

Interest and other revenue 24,809  24,809  24,809

Other expenses (184,128)  (184,128)  (184,128)

Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before

income tax 63,404  (821,997)  (821,997)

Income tax expense (77,511)  (77,511)  (77,511)

Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before

income tax (14,107)

 (899,508)  (899,508)

Foreign currency translation of international

subsidiaries (73,069) 15,517 (57,552)  (57,552)